

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

Notification

This is to inform you that a meeting of grievance redressal committee will be held on 16/10/2023 at 03:00 P.M at the Principal Chamber.

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Prof.R.S.Mavinamar	Asst.Professor	Co-Ordinator
04	Miss.Renuka Patil	Student Represent	Member
05	Mr.Suprit Nandoor	Student Represent	Member

Agenda

- ✓ Reading the last meeting proceeding and action taken.
- \checkmark Resolving the student grievances.
- ✓ Miscellaneous, by permission of chair.

ncinal

Shif Sangameshwar Arts & Comm. College Chadchan-586205 Dist: Vijayapur



Ref No:

Date:

GRIEVANCE AND REDRESSAL CELL

Minutes of Meeting

The meeting of grievance and redressal committee (GRC) held on 16/10/2023 at 03:00 P.M at Principal Chamber to discuss following agenda in presence of following members:

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Prof.R.S.Mavinamar	Asst.Professor	Co-Ordinator
04	Miss.Renuka Patil	Student Rep	Member
05	Mr.Suprit Nandoor	Student Rep	Member

Agenda

- \checkmark Cell coordinator welcomed all the member.
- \checkmark Resolved the grievances related to hygienic, internet and plantation.
- \checkmark All the members gave satisfactory response for the cell activities.
- \checkmark The meeting concluded with the vote of thanks.

incipal

Shrl Sangameshwar Arts & Comm. College Chadchan-586205 Dist: Vijayapur



CELL AGINST SEXUAL HARASSMENT (CASH)

Notification

This is to inform you that a meeting of **Cell Against Sexual Harassment (CASH)** committee will be held on 09/11/2023 at 03:00 P.M at the Principal Chamber.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Dr.M.S.Maganageri	Asst.Professor	Member
04	Shri.S.S.Awati	Phy.Director	Member
05	Miss. Sarswati Kumbar	Student Rep	Member
06	Mr.Akash Honnungar	Student Rep	Member

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda.

Agenda

- ✓ To organize workshop on awareness about the Sexual Harassment of women at Workplace (Prevention Prohibition and Redressed) Act, 2013
- ✓ Miscellaneous, by permission of chair.
- \checkmark To decide action plan of the cell.
- ✓ To conduct awareness about sexual Harassment is Punishable offence.
- ✓ To launch an awareness campaign on anti-sexual harassment and to organize self reliance campaign for girl students.

ameshwar Arts & Comm. C han-586205 Dist: Vijayar



Ref No:

Date:

SEXUAL HARASSMENT PREVENTION CELL (CASH) -

Minutes of the Meeting

Today on 09/11/2023 in form 03:00 P.M by onwards a meeting of **Sexual Harassment Prevention Cell (Cash)** I committee held at the Principal Chamber to discuss following agenda in presence of following members.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Dr.M.S.Maganageri	Asst.Professor	Member
04	Shri.S.S.Awati	Phy.Director	Member
05	Miss. Sarswati Kumbar	Student Rep	Member
06	Mr.Akash Honnungar	Student Rep	Member

The meeting started with welcome speech by Prof. Rashmi Gajakosh No cases were received regarding sexual harassment.

Action Taken Report:

SSAC College Cell against Sexual Harassment (CASH) assures all the complaints of the student teaching and non-teaching staffs are treated with dignity and respect and the complaints should be maintained confidential. As of now, this cell not received any complaints.

The meeting concluded with vote of thanks.

Principal Arl Sangameshwar Arts & Comm. College Chadchan-586205 Dist: Vijayapur



Ref No:

Date:

ANTI-RAGGING CELL CELL

Notification

This is to inform you that a meeting of **Anti-Ragging Cell** will be held at Principal the Principal Chamber on 13/12/2023 at 03:00pm.

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Prof.M.A.janawad	Asst.Professor	Member
04	Miss.Shruthi Miragi	Student Rep	Member
05	Mr.Praveen Nadagatti	Student Rep	Member

Agenda

 \checkmark To discuss about anti-ragging cell activity for the academic year.

✓ Mechanism of anti-ragging cell during the semester.

✓ Miscellaneous issues by permission of chair.

ar Arts & han-586205 Dist: Vijaya



ANTI-RAGGING CELL CELL

Minutes of the Meeting

Today on 13/12/2023 in form 12:00 P.M by onwards a meeting of **Anti-Ragging Cell** held at the Principal Chamber to discuss following agenda in presence of following members.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position
01	Dr.S.B.Rathod	Principal	Chairman
02	Dr.S.S.Desai	IQAC Co-ordinator	Member
03	Prof.M.A.janawad	Asst.Professor	Member
04	Miss.Shruthi Miragi	Student Rep	Member
05	Mr.Praveen Nadagatti	Student Rep	Member

Resolved:

- To disseminate policy guidelines towards the students in morning assembly about ragging in punishable offence
- To conduct various awareness activities and workshop under the Anti-ragging cell

Complaints:

Anti-ragging cell not received any complaints from the students

Action taken Report: NIL

SSAC College believes in harmonious relationship amongst its students and strictly commends ragging.

an-586205 D